State of Missouri

Office of Administration

Division of Purchasing
Email Questions To Assistant Director Stacia Dawson at Stacia.Dawson@oa.mo.gov or to Assistant Director Brent Dixon at Brent.Dixon@o0a.mo.gov

SUSPEND DATE
12/14/1998
7/31/2007

5/11/2010
10/19/2005
1/16/2002
6/21/2011
7/22/2005
10/5/2009
10/14/2011
8/20/2013
11/20/2014
11/20/2014
7/27/2006
3/25/2015
10/26/1999
5/2/2011
9/18/2009
4/18/2001
2/2/2004
2/22/1999
5/14/2004

10/3/2018

9/24/2003
7/5/2006
10/27/2010
3/12/2011
10/11/2002
10/17/2007
9/11/2014
3/30/2000
12/6/2004
10/31/2013
11/16/2006
12/21/2004
9/17/2002
9/14/2004

12/28/2020

7/12/2010
3/13/2001
7/13/2007
1/23/2012
12/23/2008
2/7/2018
3/2/1999
2/21/2002
10/7/2011
6/6/2003
10/31/2005
3/19/1999
8/26/2015
6/21/2004
9/18/2003
3/14/2016
8/26/2015
11/23/1998
2/9/2011
12/13/2010
3/23/2007
3/29/1999
7/19/2012

VENDORS UNDER
SUSPENSION/DEBARMENT
(Most recent entry on 1/19/2023)
COMPANY LOCATION
4U Technology Maryland Heights, MO
ABM Janitorial Springfield, MO

Ace Language & Court Reporting
Advanced Cleaning Service
Allied Food Distributors, Inc.
American Amenities

Angelica Textile Services
Audsam Printing Inc.

Aurora Motor Vehicle and License Office/Denise Sumners

AVAZA Language Services Corp.
Avendco

Avendco

Blue Dragons Company

Blue Star, LLC

Bradford Services

Broadway Prescription Shop
Brook Valley, Inc.

Brown & Sons Janitorial

C&M Transportation, Inc.
Calvert's Scrap Yard, Inc.
Capital American LLC dba A Plus Quality

Cavallo Bus Lines, LLC

Center Industries Corporation

Clean As a Whistle

Clean Office Professionals and Supplies LLC
Comstock-Kephart, Lisa
Contemporary Cleaning Services, Inc.
Conversion Services, Inc.

Darby Printing Company

Delight Vending, Inc.

Digital Transcription Services

Dirty Works Corp.

Emerald City

Extensive Enterprises

Family Advocacy Center

Fit Equipment

Gamma Healthcare, Inc.

GCA Services Group of North Carolina
Geoghegan Brothers Co.

GMI Group

HHM Facility Management
Holiday Inn Kansas City Northeast
Homeland Security Protective Services
International Laser Group
Investigative Services Group
JAW Smith

K2 Supply Inc.

Kallenbach, Donald

Kleens All West, Inc.

Lawn Solutions

Logans Marketing

Lormax Corporation

Magic Distributors

Mark International, LLC

Markolf Enterprises, Inc.
Marler,Kathleen

Mick-Mill LLC

MidAmerica Equipment Company
National Food Sales

Nationwide Building Maintenance

Orlando, FL
Jefferson City, MO
Pittsburg, PA
Woodinville, WA
Columbia, IL
Marion, OH
Aurora, MO
Nashville, TN
Ballwin, MO

St. Louis

Kansas City, MO
Brookfield, MO
Jefferson City, MO
Cape Girardeau, MO
Merrick, NY

St. Louis, MO
Kansas City, MO
Boonville, MO

St. Louis, MO

Gillespie, IL

Wichita, KS
Overland Park, KS
Olivette, MO
Kirksville, MO
St. Louis, MO
Freeman, MO
Atlanta, GA

St. Louis, MO
Springfield, MO
St. Louis, MO
Ava, MO

St. Peters, MO
Kirksville, MO
Phoenix, AZ

Poplar Bluff, MO

Cleveland, OH
Chicago, IL
Suwanee, GA
Branson, MO
Kansas City, MO
Kansas City, MO
Van Nuys, CA
Columbia, MO
Lees Summit, MO
Nixa, MO

St. Louis, MO
Chesterfield, MO
Arnold, MO

San Diego, CA
St. Louis, MO
Shawnee Mission, KS
Gary, IN

Waxhaw, NC
Potosi, MO
Bowling Green, MO
O’Fallon, MO
Tega Cay, SC
Grandview, MO
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SUSPENSION/DEBARMENT

GROUNDS
Failure to perform per contract

Failure to perform per contract

Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Violation of CSR40-1.060(7)(C)
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract

Failure to perform per contract

Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract

Failure to perform per contract

Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to deliver per contract

Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Delivery/Specifications not met
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to deliver per contract

Failure to deliver per contract

Failure to perform per contract



SUSPEND DATE

4/12/2004
1/23/2001
10/13/2009
10/25/2002
3/22/2004
3/22/2004
3/22/2004
6/21/2004
6/21/2004
6/21/2004
5/21/2004
1/25/2018
6/15/2004
12/22/2021
9/14/2004
6/15/2010
12/26/2000
12/14/1998
3/24/1999

5/3/2019

6/26/2015
1/26/2010
1/4/1999
9/28/1999
11/28/2011
9/10/2001
10/28/2002
9/14/2004
1/19/2023
3/22/2004
2/21/2019
6/4/2012
8/31/2015
12/13/2010
2/9/2011
8/9/2010
4/30/2009

VENDORS UNDER

SUSPENSION/DEBARMENT
(Most recent entry on 1/19/2023)

COMPANY

Pee-Wee's Sausage Company
Phoenix Foodservice Equipment, Inc.
Potashnick Law Office

Precious Shine Cleaning Service
Randle's Human Utilization

Randle's Human Utilization

Randle's Human Utilization

Randle's Human Utilization

Randle's Human Utilization

Randle's Human Utilization

Revenue Management of MO
Robinson Mortuary Services LLC
Roll Systems, Inc.

RT Facility Management
Safety-Touch & Javithon, Inc.
Sampco Inc.

SDF Professional Computer Services, Inc.
Security Unlimited, Inc.

Shirlike, Inc.

SMO Landscapes, LLC

Spec-Trim Lawn Care Management, LLC
Spicc & Span Cleaning Services, Inc.
Springfield Complete Janitor Service
Springfield Executive Transcription

St. Louis Collaborations Children’s Academy LLC

Sterlings Markeplace #1, Inc.
Texas County Crisis Services
The Orion Group, Inc.

Time to Clean Janitorial LLC
Tri-Alliance Rehabilitation System
Triple B Management, LLC
Truitt Law Firm

UBC Precast

US Calibrating Inc.
Vangennip, Richard E.
Vyrostek, Julie

W&M Janitorial Service, Inc.

LOCATION

Chicago Heights, IL
Tipton, MO
Rogersville, MO
Wentzville, MO

St. Louis, MO

St. Louis, MO

St. Louis, MO

St. Louis, MO

St. Louis, MO

St. Louis, MO
Jefferson City, MO
St. Louis, MO
Burlington, MA
Florissant, MO
Woodinville, WA
Chicago, IL
Greenville, NC
Springfield, MO
Hopkins, MN

Winona, MO

Wentzville, MO
Kansas City, MO
Fair Grove, MO
Springfield, MO
St. Louis, MO
St. Louis, MO
Licking, MO
Overland Park, KS
Dellwood, MO
St. Louis, MO
Frankford, MO
St. Louis, MO
Blackfoot, ID
Braselton, GA
Marble Hill, MO
Gallatin, MO
Kansas City, MO
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SUSPENSION/DEBARMENT

GROUNDS

Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to deliver per contract

Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to deliver per contract

Failure to perform per contract

Failure to deliver per contract

Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract
Failure to perform per contract



