State of Missouri Office of Administration Division of Purchasing

Email Questions To Assistant Director Stacia Dawson at Stacia.Dawson@oa.mo.gov or to Assistant Director Brent Dixon at Brent.Dixon@oa.mo.gov

VENDORS UNDER SUSPENSION/DEBARMENT (Most recent entry on 1/19/2023)

SUSPEND DATE	COMPANY	LOCATION	SUSPENSION/DEBARMENT GROUNDS
12/14/1998	4U Technology	Maryland Heights, MO	Failure to perform per contract
7/31/2007	ABM Janitorial	Springfield, MO	Failure to perform per contract
5/11/2010	Ace Language & Court Reporting	Orlando, FL	Failure to perform per contract
10/19/2005	Advanced Cleaning Service	Jefferson City, MO	Failure to perform per contract
1/16/2002	Allied Food Distributors, Inc.	Pittsburg, PA	Failure to perform per contract
6/21/2011	American Amenities	Woodinville, WA	Failure to perform per contract
7/22/2005	Angelica Textile Services	Columbia, IL	Failure to perform per contract
10/5/2009	Audsam Printing Inc.	Marion, OH	Failure to perform per contract
10/14/2011	Aurora Motor Vehicle and License Office/Denise Sumners	Aurora, MO	Failure to perform per contract
8/20/2013	AVAZA Language Services Corp.	Nashville, TN	Failure to perform per contract
11/20/2014	Avendco	Ballwin, MO	Failure to perform per contract
11/20/2014	Avendco	St. Louis	Failure to perform per contract
7/27/2006	Blue Dragons Company	Kansas City, MO	Violation of CSR40-1.060(7)(C)
3/25/2015	Blue Star, LLC	Brookfield, MO	Failure to perform per contract
10/26/1999	Bradford Services	Jefferson City, MO	Failure to perform per contract
5/2/2011	Broadway Prescription Shop	Cape Girardeau, MO	Failure to perform per contract
9/18/2009	Brook Valley, Inc.	Merrick, NY	Failure to perform per contract
4/18/2001	Brown & Sons Janitorial	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
2/2/2004	C&M Transportation, Inc.	Kansas City, MO	Failure to perform per contract
2/22/1999	Calvert's Scrap Yard, Inc.	Boonville, MO	Failure to perform per contract
5/14/2004	Capital American LLC dba A Plus Quality	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
10/3/2018	Cavallo Bus Lines, LLC	Gillespie, IL	Failure to perform per contract
9/24/2003	Center Industries Corporation	Wichita, KS	Failure to perform per contract
7/5/2006	Clean As a Whistle	Overland Park, KS	Failure to perform per contract
10/27/2010	Clean Office Professionals and Supplies LLC	Olivette, MO	
3/12/2011	Comstock-Kephart, Lisa	Kirksville, MO	Failure to perform per contract Failure to perform per contract
10/11/2002	•	St. Louis, MO	
	Contemporary Cleaning Services, Inc.		Failure to perform per contract
10/17/2007	Conversion Services, Inc.	Freeman, MO	Failure to perform per contract
9/11/2014	Darby Printing Company	Atlanta, GA	Failure to perform per contract
3/30/2000	Delight Vending, Inc.	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
12/6/2004	Digital Transcription Services	Springfield, MO	Failure to perform per contract
10/31/2013	Dirty Works Corp.	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
11/16/2006	Emerald City	Ava, MO	Failure to perform per contract
12/21/2004	Extensive Enterprises	St. Peters, MO	Failure to perform per contract
9/17/2002	Family Advocacy Center	Kirksville, MO	Failure to perform per contract
9/14/2004		Phoenix, AZ	Failure to perform per contract
12/28/2020	Gamma Healthcare, Inc.	Poplar Bluff, MO	Failure to perform per contract
7/12/2010	GCA Services Group of North Carolina	Cleveland, OH	Failure to perform per contract
3/13/2001	Geoghegan Brothers Co.	Chicago, IL	Failure to perform per contract
7/13/2007	GMI Group	Suwanee, GA	Failure to perform per contract
1/23/2012	HHM Facility Management	Branson, MO	Failure to perform per contract
12/23/2008	Holiday Inn Kansas City Northeast	Kansas City, MO	Failure to perform per contract
2/7/2018	Homeland Security Protective Services	Kansas City, MO	Failure to perform per contract
3/2/1999	International Laser Group	Van Nuys, CA	Failure to perform per contract
2/21/2002	Investigative Services Group	Columbia, MO	Failure to perform per contract
10/7/2011	JAW Smith	Lees Summit, MO	Failure to perform per contract
6/6/2003	K2 Supply Inc.	Nixa, MO	Failure to perform per contract
10/31/2005	Kallenbach, Donald	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
3/19/1999	Kleens All West, Inc.	Chesterfield, MO	Failure to perform per contract
8/26/2015	Lawn Solutions	Arnold, MO	Failure to perform per contract
6/21/2004	Logans Marketing	San Diego, CA	Failure to perform per contract
9/18/2003	Lormax Corporation	St. Louis, MO	Failure to deliver per contract
3/14/2016	Magic Distributors	Shawnee Mission, KS	Failure to perform per contract
8/26/2015	Mark International, LLC	Gary, IN	Failure to perform per contract
11/23/1998	Markolf Enterprises, Inc.	Waxhaw, NC	Delivery/Specifications not met
2/9/2011	Marler,Kathleen	Potosi, MO	Failure to perform per contract
12/13/2010	Mick-Mill LLC	Bowling Green, MO	Failure to perform per contract
0/00/0007	MidAmerica Equipment Company	O'Fallon, MO	Failure to deliver per contract
3/23/2007			
3/23/2007 3/29/1999 7/19/2012	National Food Sales Nationwide Building Maintenance	Tega Cay, SC Grandview, MO	Failure to deliver per contract Failure to perform per contract

VENDORS UNDER SUSPENSION/DEBARMENT (Most recent entry on 1/19/2023)

SUSPEND DATE	COMPANY	LOCATION	SUSPENSION/DEBARMENT GROUNDS
4/12/2004	Pee-Wee's Sausage Company	Chicago Heights, IL	Failure to perform per contract
1/23/2001	Phoenix Foodservice Equipment, Inc.	Tipton, MO	Failure to perform per contract
10/13/2009	Potashnick Law Office	Rogersville, MO	Failure to perform per contract
10/25/2002	Precious Shine Cleaning Service	Wentzville, MO	Failure to perform per contract
3/22/2004	Randle's Human Utilization	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
3/22/2004	Randle's Human Utilization	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
3/22/2004	Randle's Human Utilization	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
6/21/2004	Randle's Human Utilization	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
6/21/2004	Randle's Human Utilization	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
6/21/2004	Randle's Human Utilization	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
5/21/2004	Revenue Management of MO	Jefferson City, MO	Failure to perform per contract
1/25/2018	Robinson Mortuary Services LLC	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
6/15/2004	Roll Systems, Inc.	Burlington, MA	Failure to perform per contract
12/22/2021	RT Facility Management	Florissant, MO	Failure to perform per contract
9/14/2004	Safety-Touch & Javithon, Inc.	Woodinville, WA	Failure to perform per contract
6/15/2010	Sampco Inc.	Chicago, IL	Failure to deliver per contract
12/26/2000	SDF Professional Computer Services, Inc.	Greenville, NC	Failure to perform per contract
12/14/1998	Security Unlimited, Inc.	Springfield, MO	Failure to perform per contract
3/24/1999	Shirlike, Inc.	Hopkins, MN	Failure to deliver per contract
5/3/2019	SMO Landscapes, LLC	Winona, MO	Failure to perform per contract
6/26/2015	Spec-Trim Lawn Care Management, LLC	Wentzville, MO	Failure to deliver per contract
1/26/2010	Spicc & Span Cleaning Services, Inc.	Kansas City, MO	Failure to perform per contract
1/4/1999	Springfield Complete Janitor Service	Fair Grove, MO	Failure to perform per contract
9/28/1999	Springfield Executive Transcription	Springfield, MO	Failure to perform per contract
11/28/2011	St. Louis Collaborations Children's Academy LLC	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
9/10/2001	Sterlings Markeplace #1, Inc.	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
10/28/2002	Texas County Crisis Services	Licking, MO	Failure to perform per contract
9/14/2004	The Orion Group, Inc.	Overland Park, KS	Failure to perform per contract
1/19/2023	Time to Clean Janitorial LLC	Dellwood, MO	Failure to perform per contract
3/22/2004	Tri-Alliance Rehabilitation System	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
2/21/2019	Triple B Management, LLC	Frankford, MO	Failure to perform per contract
6/4/2012	Truitt Law Firm	St. Louis, MO	Failure to perform per contract
8/31/2015	UBC Precast	Blackfoot, ID	Failure to perform per contract
12/13/2010	US Calibrating Inc.	Braselton, GA	Failure to perform per contract
2/9/2011	Vangennip, Richard E.	Marble Hill, MO	Failure to perform per contract
8/9/2010	Vyrostek, Julie	Gallatin, MO	Failure to perform per contract
4/30/2009	W&M Janitorial Service, Inc.	Kansas City, MO	Failure to perform per contract